WOAA

K INCARDINE KINGS
L IONS HEAD NORTH STARS

DURHAM 72'S
RIPLEY ROOSTERS

INTERMEDIATE HOCKEY

FINAL STANDINGS

GP

22
22
22
16

N

MILVERTON 4-WHEEL DRIVES 18

LUCKNOW LANCERS

ST CLEMENTS SAINTS

WOODFORD ROYALS

MILDMAY MONARCHS
TEESWATER FALCONS
MONKTON WILDCATS

WINGHAM ROYALS
TARA CYCLONES
DRAYTON COMETS

KEN COUSINS
DENNIS BURROWS
BRUCE MARSHALL
DERRICK BURROWS
DAVE STEPHENSON
MIKE HUBER
KEVIN WEST
ANDY SHEDDON
CYRIL HELLYER
CARL STANLEY
BRAD MACMILLAN
BOB SULLIVAN

18
18
20
16
20
18
22
20
18

W- L-T
6—- 6-0
3- 7-2
3- 8-1
2- 4-0
9- 7-2
9- 8-1
7- 6-5
9-10-1
8- 6-2
8-11-1
7-11-0
6-14-2
5-15-0
4-13-1

FINAL SCORING

WINGHAM
KINCARDINE
DURHAM
KINCARDINE
WINGHAM
TARA

LIONS HEAD
KINCARD INE
LIONS HEAD
RIPLEY
WOODFORD
DURHAM

GP

20
20
20
21
20
14
20
20
21
16
18
22

GF

158
184
146
115
100
112
122
116

97
123

94
101
118

88

1985-86

GA

112
124
123
80
97
103
105
114
92
130
137
1138
194
124

26-32-
21-30-
10-40-
24-24—
17-25-
23-17-
12-28-
16-23-
18-20-

9-28—-
16-21-
21-16-

PTS

32
28
27
24
20
19
19
19
18
17
14
14
10

9

PT

58
51
50
48
42
40
40
38
38
37
37
37
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INTERMEDIATE "A"

LEADING SCORERS: MIKE HUBER TARA 23-17-40
BRAD MACMILLAN WOODFORD 16-21-37
DON MACLEOD WOODFORD 14-17-31
ROB HOULE TARA 14-16-30
GARY GINGRICH TARA 10—-16-26
GOALTENDING: GP GA SO AVER W- L-'T
PAUL HOOEY 8 38 - 4.75 6- 2—- 0
RICK GIBBONS 12 76 - 6.33 3- 8- 1
WOODFORD 5.70
KENT CATTO 9 80 - 8.88 4- 5- 0
STEVE JOHNSTON 8 78 - 9.75 1- 7- 0
KEN MCBRIDE 3 36 - 12.00 0- 3- 0
TARA 9.70

K****************************************************************

INTERMEDIATE "B*"

LEADING SCORERS: KEN COUSINS WINGHAM 26—-32- 58
DENNIS BURROWS KINCARDINE 21-30- 51
DERRICK BURROWS KINCARDINE 24-24— 48
DAVE STEPHENSON WINGHAM 17-25- 42
ANDY SHEDDON KINCARDINE 15-23- 38
GOALTEND ING:
BRIAN FRY 10 47 - 4.70 8- 2- 0
RON MARTIN 12 65 = 5.41 8- 4- 0
KINCARDINE 5.09
RON SMITH 18 101 = 5.61 5-11- 2
MIKE PLETCH 4 38 - 9.50 1- 3- 0
WINGHAM 6.31
DAVE MACLEAN 14 88 - 6.28 6—- 7- 1
DAVE GAMBLE 6 42 1 7.00 2- 4- 0
TEESWATER 6.50

**K*KXKX*********************************************************



LEADING SCORERS: BRUCE MARSHALL DURHAM 10-40- 50

KEVIN WEST LIONS HEAD 12-38- .40
CYRIL HELLYER LIONS HEAD 18-20- 38
BOB SULLIVAN DURHAM 21-16—~ 37
STEVE BRIDGE LIONS HEAD 9-25- 34
GUAL FEND ING:

RICK ALBRECHT 9 48 - 5.33 4— 3-

BRIAN GASCHO 9 49 - 5.44 5- 4- 0O
MILVERTON 5.38 *

TIM PEART 6 29 - 4,83 4- 1- 1

JEFF SCHUTZ 10 53 - 5.30 6— 4~ O

KEVIN TEETER 5 34 - 6.80 3-2-0

JOE SULLIVAN 1 7 - 7.00 0- 1- 0
DURHAM 5.59

GEOFF JOHNS 12 63 - 5.25 7—- 4- 1

STEVE LIVERANCE 9 53 - 5.88 6- 2- 1

GREG CEASER 1 8 - 8.00 0- 1- 0
LIONS HEAD C 5.63 - - -

STEVE GLOFCHESKIE 9 42 - 4.66 4— 3- 2

DON BENDER 9 63 - 7.00 3- 3- 3
ST CLEMENTS 5.83

33K KK I H I3 I 3 I I 3696 36 0 T IEIE I 3036 36 H 36 3 36 39 36 96 626 3 36 2 3 3 36 363633 36 36 6 3 3 360362 H %

INTERMEDIATE "D"

coo0o00O0

LEADING SCORERS: CARL STANLEY RIPLEY 9-28- 37
RICHARD GRUBB MILDMAY 19-17- 36
BRENT ARMSTRONG RIPLEY 20-11- 31t
STEVE SIMPSON LUCKNOW 9-22- 31
KEN JARMUTH MONKTON 15-14~ 29

GOALTENDING:

KEVIN HARRISON 15 74 = 4.93 12- 3- 0
BILL GRAHAM 1 6 = 6.00 0o- 1-0
RIPLEY 5.00
ALAN DYCK 8 45 o 5.62 3- 5-0
RAY GUAY 10 58 - 5.80 6- 3- 1
LUCKNOW 5.72
MURRAY GRUBB 6 34 - 5.66 3- 2~ 1
MIKE CAMPBELL 9 52 = 5.77 5- 3- 1
MARK PINDER 1 6 = 6.00 0- t-0
MILDMAY 5.75
MARK HARWOOD 9 54 = 6.00 3- 5- 1
RANDY VANELSYK 4 30 = 7.50 1- 3- 0
GARNET RHAME 4 32 - 8.00 O— 4- 0
WAYNE DITNER 1 8 = 8.00 0o- 1-0
DRAYTON 6.88
BRUCE BROCKLEBANK 9 45 - 5.00 6— 3-
STEVE PRIESTAP 3 20 - 6.66 1- 2-
MARK THOMPSON 2 i8 - 9.00 0- 2-
PAT BOYD i 12 - 12.00 0o- 1-
EDDIE SMITH 1 13 - 13.00 00— 1-
TERRY RONNENBERG 2 29 - 14,50 0- 2-
MONKTON 7.61
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KINCARD INE
WOODFORD
MONKTON
TEESWATER
LUCKNOW
TEESWATER
MONKTON
RIPLEY

TARA

RIPLEY 1
TEESWATER
WINGHAM
WINGHAM
MILVERTON
KINCARDINE 1
LUCKNOW
DRAYTON
DURHAM
TEESWATER
MILVERTON
DURHAM
DRAYTON
LUCKNOW
WOODFORD
MILDMAY
TARA 1
K INCARD INE
MILVERTON
DURHAM

ST CLEMENTS
K 1NCARD INE
TARA

ST CLEMENTS
WOODFORD
RIPLEY
MILDMAY
TARA
TEESWATER
KINCARDINE
DRAYTON 1
WOODFORD
MONKTON
TEESWATER
LIONS HEAD
LUCKNOW
MONKTON
MILDMAY
MILDMAY
WINGHAM

RIPLEY
LIONS HEAD

WoOODFORD

ST CLEMENTS
DURHAM
RIPLEY
WOODFORD
TEESWATER 1
K INCARD INE
RIPLEY

TARA
TEESWATER
MILDMAY
DRAYTON

K INCARDINE
LIONS HEAD
DURHAM

TARA

LIONS HEAD

NOQOWWOINMPpOPAONDODRWW FNPpORL,OQOWWINOR NPT NONUUOINNNTOWRUNNNNOWRDRDOUINWENNNNNPEOO OO

GAMES

1885-86 SCHEDULE

WOODFORD 4
LIONS HEAD 12
ST CLEMENTS 19
LIONS HEAD
KINCARD INE
RIPLEY
MILVERTON
LUCKNOW
DURHAM
MONKTON

K INCARD INE
WOODFORD
TEESWATER
RIPLEY
WINGHAM

ST CLEMENTS
MILVERTON
KINCARD INE
TARA

ST CLEMENTS
LIONS HEAD
MONKTON
TEESWATER
DURHAM
DRAYTON
WOODFORD
TEESWATER
MONKTON
TARA
MILVERTON
RIPLEY
LIONS HEAD
RIPLEY
KINCARD INE
MILVERTON
TEESWATER
WOODFORD
DURHAM
TEESWATER
RIPLEY
WINGHAM
MILVERTON
LUCKNOW
DURHAM
RIPLEY

ST CLEMENTS
ST CLEMENTS
LUCKNOW
LIONS HEAD

ST CLEMENTS
K TNCARD INE

DURHAM

MILVERTON
TEESWATER
KINCARDINE
TARA
WINGHAM
LIONS HEAD
DRAYTON
LIONS HEAD
KINCARD INE
WINGHAM

ST CLEMENTS 1
LUCKNOW
WOODFORD
TARA
DURHAM
TARA
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NOT RESCHEDULED

¥ KINCARDINE 10 MILDMAY

¥ TEESWATER 8 WINGHAM

¥ MILVERTON 6 DRAYTON

¥ DURHAM 1 WOODFORD

¥ MILDMAY 5 MILVERTON
* TARA 8 WINGHAM

¥ ST CLEMENTS 4 DRAYTON

* WOODFORD 7 TEESWATER
¥  LUCKNOW 8 MILVERTON
% ST CLEMENTS 5 MILDMAY

* DURHAM 13 TARA

¥ DRAYTON 4  LUCKNOW

% KINCARDINE 14 DURHAM

* MILDMAY 10 MONKTON

* LIONS HEAD 6 DURHAM

* WINGHAM 4 KINCARDINE
* ST CLEMENTS 13 MONKTON

*  LUCKNOW 4  WINGHAM .
¥ WOODFORD 7 LIONS HEAD
¥ MONKTON 3 LUCKNOW

*¥ TARA 2 KINCARDINE
¥ RIPLEY 9 WINGHAM :
¥ LIONS HEAD 10 TARA

* WINGHAM 5 TEESWATER
¥ MILVERTON 6 LUCKNOW

¥ DURHAM 9 LIONS HEAD
¥ DRAYTON 7 ST CLEMENTS
* LUCKNOW 7 MILDMAY

* WOODFORD 3 LIONS HEAD
* MONKTON 7 DRAYTON

¥  WINGHAM 3 DURHAM

¥ DRAYTON 1 MILVERTON
¥ MONKTON 5 MILDMAY

¥ LIONS HEAD 15 WINGHAM

*  WINGHAM 3 LUCKNOW

¥ WOODFORD 4 TARA

¥ KINCARDINE 4 WINGHAM

¥ LUCKNOW 2 MONKTON

¥ MILVERTON 4 ST CLEMENTS
¥ MILDMAY 5 KINCARDINE
% LIONS HEAD 13 TEESWATER
* ST CLEMENTS 6 DRAYTON

*  WINGHAM 2 MILDMAY

* DURHAM 4 WINGHAM

¥ LIONS HEAD 15 TARA

¥ DRAYTON 5 MILDMAY

¥ MONKTON 4 DRAYTON

* RIPLEY 8 TEESWATER
* WINGHAM 5 KINCARDINE
¥ TEESWATER 12 MILDMAY

¥  WINGHAM 4 TARA

* DRAYTON 3 MONKTON

¥ LUCKNOW 11 DRAYTON

* LIONS HEAD 4 WOODFORD

# DURHAM 7 LI1ONS HEAD
* MILVERTON 2 MILDMAY

¥ MONKTON 8 RIPLEY

¥ ST CLEMENTS 8 LUCKNOW

* DURHAM 4 WOODFORD
* TARA 7 -DURHAM

¥ MILVERTON 8 MONKTON

% KINCARDINE 10 TARA

¥ MILVERTON 5 DRAYTON

¥ WINGHAM 6 RIPLEY

¥ ST CLEMENTS 10 MONKTON

* LIONS HEAD 10 WOODFORD

* WOODFORD 4 DURHAM
RIPLEY @ MILDMAY
MILDMAY @ RIPLEY
TEESWATER @ WOODFORD

TARA @ WOODFORD

TARA @ TEESWATER

OCPNPEPODNPWOS

1

1

1

8
5
8
8
8
8
5
7
4
5.
4
5
3
R
0
5
(o]
6 d
8.
6
L
5.
1
‘6
3
4
4
(0]
5
.
2
8
5
0
2
7
6
0
6
7
7
4
7
6
4
2
3
9
5
.9
=
i\ I.S
8
;-.7_'
'ﬁEQf




John GROSE
Dwayne MARTIN
Jeff GROSE
Steve BRIDGE
Pete JOBB

Ken CAMPRELL

Ed HESSELINK
ltaul DUFF

Ian BROTHERSTON
Bob BLACK

Brad MARQUARDT
Steve DAY -
Faul FRANKLIN
parry RIFF
Colin DIEFENBACHER
Tim SCHILL

Bruce MARSHALL
Bob SULLIVAN
Peter WIGHT
Randy REAY
Todd STODDART
Brian SWEENEY
Marty WELLWOOD
Jeff LOVE

Al VAUGHAN

Jim SWEENEY
Faul NIXON

Jim NIXON
John BELL
Gary ROUW

Dave NIXON

Dennis BURROWS
Derrick BURROWS
Andy SHEDDON
Craig WEIESE
Bob SURRIDGE
Dave FAIR

Cam HENDRIE

Ed YOQUNG

Faul CATTOQ
Marcel VERLAAN
Scott ALCOMBRACK
Larry WILSON

Kevin WEST
Cyril HEELYER
Steve BRIDGE
Kelly HELLYER
Fat BOYLE

Brad DAVIS
Kim WEST

Jeff ROBINS
Jamie MIELHAUSEN
Don RICHARDSON
Paul BRIDGE

Richard MCLAY

16

18
17
LL
12

16
11

1L

15
15

20
22

.19

21
19

18
1y
20
20

11
15

12

20
21
20
18
20
14

16
12

17
15

10-
9-

6-~
5
6-
3-
4
5
2~
2
3
2.
[
1-

10~
21~
1h4-
13-
19-
16~
11-
11-

1-
5
6-
2w
2~
O-

12~
18-
9-

10-
10-
10~
12-
6=
5-
L~
7-
5

6-
L~

2-
1~
3

4O~
16~
18-
19-
12-
13-
13-

8-
10~
11-

5-

8-
6
8-

50~
24~
23-
17-
23-
14~
20~
12-
12-
10-
10-

4

28-
20~
25-

20-13 -

11-
20~
14-
10-

Q-

170

11-
6—

22~
13-
18-
16-
17-

12-
16-

FT

20
19
19
18
11
11
10

=
FUINT OV o PO O

8

PM
DRAYTON COMETS
22 Dave CLOSE
2 Mark STEVER
58 Bill CLOSE
°8 Tom RALSTON
Ly Darryl JACK
37 Stan BAGG
21 Al BLACK
105 Randy CHERREY
51 Scott RALSTON
2 Don VEENSTRA
17 Harvey BULTS
6 Garnet RHAME (G)
97 Randy VANELSYK (@)
0 Wayne DITNER (G)
10 Mark HARWOOD (@)
18
DURHAM 72'S
26 Andy NIXON
18 Nelil AITKEN
57 Darrell MOUNTAIN
LN Bruce MCLAUGHLIN
29 Rob CALLAN
2k Steve HOOPER
e Joe SULLIVAN
28 Dave MAYER
Li Tim PEART (G)
24 Joe SULLIVAN (@)
43 Kevin TEETER
55 Jamie LINDSAY
43 Kevin TEETER (@)
33 Jeff SCHUTZ (@)
22

KINCARDINE KINGS

104 Luke FRAWLEY

20 Rob HARRON

35 Tom ABBOTT

14 Chris HARRIS

50 Craig PALMATEER
47 Glen BROWN

10 Mike BURROWS

32 Dave DUNLOP

12 Ron WILSON

20 Brian CUTTING (G)
97 Brian FRY (G)
125 Ron MARTIN (G)

LIONS HEAD NORTH STARS

26 Roger HEPBURN
16 Wes RYDALL
54 Chuck JONES
92 Marty MACKIE
33 Keir HAY
91 Don STANDEN
57 Peter MCDOUGALL
30 Steve LIVERANCE (G)
63 Kevin CLARK
1 Greg CEASER (G)
26 Geoff JOHNS ()

73

GP

]
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=

1L
21

14

12
10

10
10
21

12
13
18
17

12
19
1

19

G~

1-
2=
1=
1-
O-
2=
1=

C -

Q-
Q-
Q-
0=
Q=
0=
Q0=

l-
O=
Lo
O=
1=
O=
O-
O~
Q-
O=
Q-
Ow
0=

-
3_
1-
5_
U=
1-
0=~
O-
0~
O=-
O-
O

8-
3
2-
-
9-
1-
0-
O-
0-
0-
O-

A-

3=
1=
L=
1-
.
Q-
1=
0=
1~
1=
Q=
0=
Q=
Q=
Q-

6=
5-
2=
3
2-

1=
1=
QO
0-
O
Q=
(o288

4

6~
2=
2=
3_

Q-
(¢
Q=
Q=
Q=

13-
16~
17=-
13-
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0-
1-
1-
0=
0-
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Steve SIMPSON
scott MITCHELL
Brad HUMFHREY
Jim MURRAY
Larry MACPHERSON
Grant GILCHRIST
Grant MURRAY

Pat MURRAY

Don ELLIOTT
Steve MACPHERSON
Wayne FHILLIPS
Greg HAMILTON
Jim KELLAR

Richard GRUBB
Glen KUNTZ
Bruce KUNTZ
Kevin KIEFFER
Glen WENDT
Doug BUSBY
Doug BREIG
Dan MEYER
Randy BEGGS
Ross BEGGS
John SOERS
Murray MAWHINNEY
Brian YAHBEE

Gary SCHMIDT
Brian DALE
Randy WICKE
Fraser COLLINSON
Roger CARTER
Kirk EHGOETZ
Randy FINK

Todd NEWBIGGING
Jim SCHAUBER
kRon BPOWMAN
Salem KULAFOFSKI
£d COLLINSON

Ken JARMUTH
Trent BOWMAN
Randy RAYCRAFT
Brad SMITH
Willie SMITH
Jack CHAFFE
5teve ELLIQTT
Tim DEBLOCK
Mike BOERTIEN
John SYKES

Rob ROCK

Greg BOWMAN
Mike DINSMORE
Joe MCIVER
Jerry SMITH
Ted DEMMERLING
Kent DAVIDSON
Jim SMITH

17
10
11
17
16
12
14

18
16

14

19~
6-
7-
9~
L~
5=
-
5a
6-
6-
2-
0~
3

14~
9_

10~
4~

6—
6-
5
9-
3=
[

1=
4=
13-
13-
5...
1h-
11-
11-
5_
5=
(3=
=
1-
33—
3
1-
3~
1~

12
10
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LUCKNOW LANCERS

L
12
2
50
30
12
57
12
139
30
10
31
12

Allan EADIE
Eugene JOHNSTON
Dave GIBSON
Kevin CLARKE
Dan GILCHRIST
Steve ALTON
Paul MCINTYRE
Chris IRWIN
Andy GRAZIER
Jef{ GIBSON
Brad PRIESTAP
Al DYCK (@)
Ray GUAY (@)

MILDMAY MONARCHS

19
35
8

22
20
26
35
26
20
29
12
14

Morris SCHMALZ
Jim WENDT

Dong DITNER
Dave MAWHINNEY
Rob DOSMAN

Bill LARK

Pete LIESEMER
Jeff BROSS

Mark PINDER (G)
Dave LIESEMER
Murray GRUBB 9G)

Mike CAMPBELL (@)

MILVERTON 4-WHEEL DRIVES

Jeff GERBER

Jamie DEWAR

Jeff BUCHANAN
Jim YOST

Darrell EHGOET2Z
Ralph MCINTOSH
Richard BOWMAN
Milke HENRY

Greg GUENTHER
Rick ALBRECHT (G)
Brian GASCHO (G)

MONKTON WILDCATS

12
2
8

26

19

2l

4

28

28

2y

86
18
31
29
36
10
19

2

Eric WARD

Rob DELOYER

Mike CONNORS
Mike SMITH

Mike JACOBS
Bruce BROCKLEBANK
Moe BIERNES

Pat BOYD (G)
Terry RONNENBERG
Eddie SMITH (G)
Tim PUGH

Doug PESTELL
Paul DINSMORE
Gary FIZELL

Marlk THOMPSON (G)
Steve PRIESTAP (G)
Bruce BROCKLEBANK (@) 1
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Carl STANLEY
Brent ARMSTRONG
Paul WILKEN
Kevin STEWART
Dan WILKEN
Mark STANLEY
Jeff STANLEY
Jamie GALLANT
Dave GAMBLE
Kevin BOYLE
Brian MASSCHELEIN

Sherman WEICHERT
Jim MCDERMOTT
Ken FRIEDMAN
Brad VOISIN
Mark HORNBURG
Richard BRICK
Greg QUEHL
Richard GRUBB
Kevin STEVER
Steve HARTHMAN

Mike HUBER
Rob HOULE
Gary GINGRICH
Jim GRIEVE
gord LAVER
Steve PETTE
Brad ANGEJ,
Brad NICKEL
Bob SHIELDS
Paul JOHNSTON
Rich LAVER
Scott KUHL
Randy MILLS
Ed PEADE

Don SUTHERLAND
Randy POSTHUMUS
Ed MATLOCK
Frank SQLINGER
Faul WHITELY
Neil FAWCETT
Daryl ACKERMAN

Dan DAVIDSON
Dean NETZKE
Clint PEPPEPLACE
Kent CERSON
Rick SCHEESTEL
Terry DAVIDSON
Robert MCDONALD
Steve ZETTLER
Derrick GAMBLE
Larry MEYER
Steve LEIIMAN

20
18
18
20
15
11
15

20
18
11

RiPLey RooSTERS

9-
20~
13-
15~
6-
5-
2-
7-
6=
g9-
6-

17-
16-
15-
le-
11-

10~
7-

by~
S

28-
11-
12-
G-
16~
13-
15-
10~
8-
5-
-

16-
15-
13-~
13-
11-
12~
11-
10~
10-

9~

S5-

37
31
25
2k
22
18
17
17
14
14
13

ST

L
16
27
16
22

2
25

2
24

16
18

72
14

8
24

Larry COLLING
Brian REGIER
John MCINTOSH
Gary RUTLEDGE
Sean JOHNSON
Greg STEVENSON
Mitech TWOLAN
Dan MCDONALD
Kevin HARRISON
Kent LOWRY
Bill GRAHAM (@)

(@)

CLEMENTS SAINTS

Bill DUNN
Jeff MARTIN
Barry NORRIS
Steve HAGARTY
Dan BENDER
Steve MCCABE
Ted READ

Pat DIETRICH

Don BENDER (G)

Steve GLOFCHESKIE (G)

Mike TRAPP

TARA CYCLONES

28
14
43
18
30

6

14
16

29

O o@D

Tom JACQUES
Dan HOULE
Richard JACKSON
Murray COBEAN
Kent CATTO
Willy SHIELDS
George TAILLON
Darryl SPRUNG
Bruce STARK

Kent CATTO (@)
Steve CHAPMAN

Don MATHESON

Jeff LAVER

Dave HORNSBY

Gord HOWARD

Shane B HEBERT
Tom MCDERMOTT
Earl GRANT (@)
Ken MCBRIDE (@)
Ray MCARTHUR
Steve JOHNSTON (@)

TEESWATER FALCONS

6
65
32

18

Craig ANDERSON
Sandy HENRY

Jim LEGRAND

Paul CRONIN
Murray LAMONT
Bruce KENNEDY
Dwight LESLIE
Wayne JOHNSTON
John LOUTHER
Dave GAMBLE (G)
Dave MCLEAN (G)
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Ken CQUSINS 20
Dave STEFHENSON 20
Kevin DEITNER 10
Doug MCFARLAN 15
Randy CLARK 15
Mark FOXTON 14
Dave GOLLEY 18
Len STAMPER 21
Ken HIGGINS 17
Bernie HAINES 6
Kevin HASTIE 7
Pete GOODALL 8
Sandy FITZGERALD 7
Tom IRWIN 15
Dave WHEELER 6
Ken FITZGERALD 9
Bill BROPHY 10
Paul MONTGOMERY 11
Bob ALTON 14
Brad MACMILLAN 18
Don MACLEOD 15
Ed JACKSON 18
Fred HEMSTOCK 18
Harold MCMANN 17
Brian FAIRMAN 19
Lance KEALY 11
Bill MADILL 17
Mark BOLAND 16
Bill FAIRMAN 9
Brad UNDERWOOD 5
Larry BARFOOT 17
Jeff NIXON 17
RIPLLY
TEESWATER
TARA
MILVERTON
WINGHAM
MILDMAY
LUCKNOW

WINGHAM ROYALS

26- 32- 58 8 Doug STEPHENSON 1
17~ 25- 2 59 Kevin COULTES )
11- 10- 21 6 Dave BURNS 6
4- 11- 15 37 Bill LEVAN 9
7- 6=~ 13 29 Brian HASTIE 1
2- 9- 11 16 Brian TENPAS 1
3 6= 9 28 Dennis KNOX 2
0- 9~ 9 57 Troy POCALUYKO 5
- L= 8 66 Murray BAIER 5
0- 7- 7 1 Kevin CARTER 2
3= L= 7 10 Bob JOHNSTON 1
Ze L= 7 22 Ed SWEENEY 1
6- 0- 6 22 Jeff WALDEN 1
0- 5- 5 37 Murray FOXTON (@) 1
2- 2- L4 6 Alex HENDERSON (@) 2
2- 2= 4 26 pPete GEORGE (@) 4
2- 2- 4 O Mike PLETCH (@) 15
1- 3= 4 3b Ron SMITH (@) 19
1- 2- 3 L
WOODFORD ROYALS
16- 21- 37 81 Mike STEPHENS 7
14— 17- 31 34 Doug WILSON 7
13- 10- 23 10 Ken FOLLIS 10
12- 9= 21 97 John BROWN 15
6= 12- 18 12 Bev UNDERWOOD 15
9- 9- 18 €0 Brian DEAN 18
9- 8- 17 58 Jamie LUMLEY 1
11- 6-17 6 Bev DAVIDSON 2
8~ 7= 15 10 Norm LOW 1
4- 10- 14 62 Steve COADY (G) 2
0- 11- 11 0 Paul HOOEY (@) 16
4- 7- 11 57 Rick GIBBONS (G) 20
3~ 6~ 9 57
PENALTY MINUTES
(game average)
19 MONKTON
20 ST CLEMENTS
22 DURHAM
23 DRAYTON
24 WOODFORD
25 KINCARDINE
28 LIONS HEAD
PENALTY MINUTE LEADERS
Chris HARRIS KINCARDINE 147 mins
Don ELLIOTT LUCKNOW 139
Larry WILSON KINCARDINE 125
Mike BURROWS KINCABDINE 117
pPaul DUFF DRAYTON 105
Dennis BURROWS KINCARDINE 104

Q=
L=
1=
O
1=
Q=
1=
1l
1=
Qe
0=
'0-
Q=
Q=
QO
Q=
O=
O=

1-
e
1=
L=
1-
Q=
O
O=
O
O=
O
O=

L=
O-
1=
o
O~
1=
Q-
Q-
O=
l-
O=
O
Q-
Q=
O=
Q0=
Q-
Q=

COOOOOOOFRHHKFRNNNN
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WOODLIORD
KLFCARDLEL
LIOKRS HIAD
RIPLEY
MILDMAY
TEESWATER
MILBERTOK
WINGHAR

ST CLEMENTS
DURHAM
LUCKNOW
DRAYTCH
MORKKTOR
TARA

IETERMEDI AT
INTERHEDIAT £
IRTERMEDIATE
IETERMEDIATE

D]

[«

man
HBH
HCH
IIDH

SRAKD CHAWFIONSHIF

F U oY O O

RS e

WOODFO

{ON  LOST TIED
12 2 0
9 4 0
8 5 0
8 5 0
7 5 1
N 6 0
L 5 0
2 L 0
2 I 0
1 L 0
1 3 0
0 3 1
0 L 0
0 L Y

RD ROYALS

KIFCARDIRE KINGS

LIOKS

RIFPLEY.

40ODTFO

H:AD NCRTH STARS
ROOSTERS

RD ROYALS

/985 -5 G

GOALS GOALS
TOR AGATIRST
124 69

78 68
83 75
76 65
79 60
41 56
56 60
29 55
28 40
22 L
18 20
14 36
16 357
17 L6



GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

KINCARDINE vs WOODFORD

Apr 11 (Kincardine) Kincardine 7 Woodford 1

Apr 13 (Hoodford) Woodford 12 Kincardine 7

Apr 16  (Kincardine) Woodford 12 Kincardine 5

Apr 18 (Woodford) Woodford 6 Kincardine 2

Apr 20 (Woodford) Whodford 10 Kincardine 4

Woodford wins Grand Championship 4 games to
one,
WOAA INTERMEDIATE WINNERS
YEAR INT "AU INT vB"n INT "C" INT "D" GRAND CHAMPS
85-86  Woodford Kincardine  Lions Head Ripley Woodford
84-85  Woodford Ripley Woodford
83-8L4  Wingham Ripley Ripley
82-83% Woodford Lions Head Lions Head
81-82  Durham | Ripley Ripley
80-81 Southampton Mitchell Lions Head Ripley Mitchell
79-80 Wiarton Lions Head- Drayton Lions Head
Mitchell

78-79. Durham Lions Head Ripley Lions Head
77-78 Thornbury Mt Forest Drayton Mt Forest
76="77 Mt Forest Plattsville Ripley Mt Forest



PLAYOFF SCORE

IIAII

INT

WOODFORD vs TARA (4/7)

Feb 23 (Woodford) Woodford 13 Tara 4
Feb 28 (Tara) Woodford 15 Tara 9
Mar 2 (Woodforad) Woodford 12 Tara 2
Mar 7 (Tara) Woodford 6 Tara 2
Woodford wins Int A
INT IIBII
TEESWATER vs WINGHAM (4/7)
Feb 14 (Teeswater) Wingham 6 Teeswater 5
Feb 16 (Wingham) Teeswater 5 Wingham n
Feb 21 (Wingham) Teeswater 11 Wingham 3
Feb 28 (Teeswater) Wingham 9 Teeswater 3
Mar 2 (Teeswater) Teeswater 4  Wingham 3
Mar 6 (Wingham) Teeswater 7 Wingham 4
KINCARDINE vs TEESWATER (4/7)
Mar 9 (Teeswater) Kincardine 8 Teeswater 7
Mar 12 (Kincardine) Kincardine & Teeswater 3
Mar 14 (Kincardine) Kincardine 5 Teeswater L4
Mar 16 (Teeswater) Kincardine 6 Teeswater 2

final Lgames to none

(0:14 o7)

Kincardine wins Int B final 4 games to O



" TARA
rIPLEY
TEESWATER
MONKTON
LUCKNOW
DURHAM
WINGHAM
MILVERYON
MILDMAY
LIONS HEAD
ST CLEMENTS
WOODFORD
KINCARDINE
DRAYTON

minors

29
123
69
40
L1
L3
61
‘87
129
145
77
179
151
52

a4 asiaiilt L & L\ L LILIN)

majors

I VI

\n & ~3J\un =~ 1o

15
14

10 min
misc

game
misc

A R o) SN R AN S A o R N B AV I o

B
NN W

match

AV

H

gross

tot:

73
281
208
105
112
116
147
269
398
400
229
573
577
204

ave/
game

18
22
25
26
28
29
29
30
31
33
38
41
41
51
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IID!T

continued

RIPLEY vs MONKTON

Feb 16 (Ripley)
Feb 22 (Monkton)
Feb 25 (Monkton)
28 (Ripley)

Feb

Feb
Mar
Mar
Mar

Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar

28
2
9

10

14
16
19
21
23

MILDMAY vs LUCKNOW

(Mildmay)
(Lucknow)
(Mildmay)
(Lucknow)

RIPLEY vs MILDMAY

(Ripley)
(Mildmay)
(Ripley)
(Mildmay)
(Ripley)

GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP

Mar
Mar
Apr
Apr

Mar
Mar
Apr
Apr
Apr

KINCARDINE vs RIPLEY

27
29
2
I

(Ripley)
(Kincardine)
(Kincardine)
(Ripley)

Ripley
Ripley
Ripley
Ripley

Mildmay
Lucknow
Mildmay
Mildmay

Ripley
Ripley
Mildmay
Ripley
Ripley

13
7
15

\J1 ONCo O

ONF\U1 Co O

(L/7)

Monkton 1
Monkton 3
Monkton 3
Monkton 9

(3/5)

Lucknow
Mildmay
Lucknow
Lucknow

[ = GSAN |

(4/7)

Mildmay
Mildmay
Ripley

Mildmay
Mildmay

FNE-~aWum

Ripley wins INT D final Ly

(4/7)

Kincardine 6 Ripley 4

Kincardine 4
Kincardine 6

Ripley 2
Ripkey 4

Kincardine 10 Ripley 1

WOODFORD vs LIONS HEAD

28
30
1
L
5

(Lions Head)
(Lions Head)
Woodford)
(Woodford)
(Lions Head)

Woodford
Lions He
Woodford
Woodford
Hoodford

ad

(4/7)

Lions Head
Woodford

Lions Head
Lions Head
Lions Head

O~J CO\O =~

games to 1

F N~ o



! e ——

INT g

LIONS HEAD vs DURHAM (4/7)
Feb 21 (Lions Head) Lions Head 5 Durham 2
Feb 23 (Durham) ILions Head 5 Durham L
Feb 26 (Lions Head) Iions Head 10 Durham 9
Mar 2 (Durham) Durham 5 TLions Head 4 (1:28 OT)
Mar 5 (Lions Head) ILions Head 10 Durham 2
MILVERTON vs ST CLEMENTS (4/7)
Feb 14 (St Clements) st Clements 8 Milverton 6
Feb 21 (Milverton) Milverton 11 St Clements 7/
Feb 23 (Milverton) Milverton 8 gt Clements 4
Feb 28 (St Clements) 5t Clements 5 Milverton 2
Mar 2 (Milverton) Milverton 5 St Clements 2
Mar 6 (St Clements) Milverton 8 St Clements 2
LIONS HEAD vs MILVERTON (3/5)
Mar 14 (Lions Head) ILions Head 8 Milverton 7
Mar 16 (Milverton) TLions Head 5 Milverton 3
Mar 21 (Lions Head) Iions Head 9 Milverton 6

Lions Head wins Int C final 3 games to O

II\IT IID"
MILDMAY vs DRAYTON (6 pt series)
Feb 14 (Mildmay) Mildmay 14 Drayton 3
Feb 16 (Drayton) Drayton 6 Mildmay 6 (20:00 0T)
Feb 19 (Mildmay) Mildmay 7 Drayton 1
Feb 23 (Drayton) Mildmay 9 Drayton 4



Hike CAMPRLLIL
Murray GRURR
(MILDHAY)

Rick GIRBONS
Paul HOORY
(WOODFORD)

Kevin HARRISORN
(RIPLEY)

Allan DYCK
Ray GUAY
(LUCKNOW)

Ron MARTIN
Brian FRY
(KIFCARDINE

Rick ALBRZCHT
Brian GASCHO
(MILEBERTON)

Dave MACLEAN
Dave GAMBLE
(TEESWATER)

Geoff JOHNS
Steve LIVERANCE
(LIONS HEAD)

Ron SMITH
(WINGHAN)

Jeff SCHUTZ
Tim PEART
(DURHA)

Steve GLOFCHESKIE
Don BENDER
(STCLEMENTS)

Mark HARWOOD
Randy VANELSWYK
(DRAYTON)

Bruce BROCKLEBANK

Mark THOMPSQOW

Steve PRIESTAP
(MOFKTOK)

Steve JOHKSTOW
Kent CATTO
(TARAM)

GAMDIS

STARTED

11
2

i

\n = Co

H\n

o

AN

GOALS
FOR

70
9

oh
70

12
6/

56
22

26

22
56

25

GOALS
AGATINST

L7
13

2l
45

29

29

22
28

16
55

28

14
15

22
1y

20
13

31
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DurdAam 72°S

"Todd STODDART
Bob SULLIVAN
Jim MNIXOM

" Bruce MARSHALL

"Dave NIXONW
Randy REAY
Al VAUGHAW

“HMarty WELLWOOD

~Jeff LOVI
Brian SWRENLTY
Jim SWoiBNEY

" Steve HOOPER
Paul NIXONM
Andy NIXOW

“Darrell MOUNTAIN

“Jamie LINDSAY
Peter WIGHT
John BELL
"MNeil AITKE L
“Tim PEART"

Jeff SCHUTZ

Ian BROTHALQTOW :
Dwayne MARTIN
Steve BRIDGE

.- Bob BLACK
.Bill CLOSE

John GROSE
Jerff GROSE
Pete JOBB
Bd HESSELINK
Paul FEANKLIN
Wayne DITHNLR

.. Brad MARQUARLDT

Paul DUTTR

Randy VANELSWYK
u°rk HARWOOD
Tim SCHILL

Colin DIEFLNBPAKLR
¥en CAMPBELL

. Dave CLOSE

R UWWN RS WSS

DRAYTOI
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SG‘VL;_)L‘G
Brad DAVIS
Roger HLIIBURE
Cyril HELLVYER
Kevin wWagT
Richard MCLAY
Kim Wrav

Wes RYDALL
Pete MCLOUGALL
Keir HAY

Pat RoyL:
Chuck JONES
Jeff ROBINS
Don RICUARDSON
Kelly URLLYER

Jamie MIELIIAUSEM

Marty MACKIR
Paul BRIDGEZ
Geoff JOHNS
Steve LIVERARCH

Craig PALMATIER
Dave TATIR
Dennis BURROYS
Derrick BURROWS
Ld YOURG

Andy SHEDDOW
Paul CATTO

5cot ALCOMBRACK
Cam HENDRID
Craig WIinsw
Marcel VERLAAN
Tom ABBOTT
Larry WILSON
Bob SURRIDGIH
Luke FL\Avanv
Mike BURROWS
Chris HARRIS
Brian FRY

Ron MARTIN

A1ons HEan NoprHSTARS

12
10

9
11

11/2

12
10
11
10
11
12
11
12
12
10
12
7
4
10
12

; 0-
—. O~

10-11=21

10-
9_
10-
6

[y
D=

8=18
8=17
6=16

5-11=16

8=14
8=13

2-11=13

1-
5~

- Ly

1-
3=
5.

; 2- I
~ 2
- O-

11—~

no

9=10
5=10
6=10

game

KIV“A”DIPE KINGD

o

12~

— I—
;- 0~
- 2~

Z

e D —

-

. 1
. O-
s O-
_ O-

O-

7=19

9-10=19
- 8-11=19
- 10—
- 12—
. 6
. 7
~ 2-12=1L
2-12=14

8=18

6=18
9=15
7=14

7=11
8=
5=
L=
S=
5=
3=
1=
O=
0=

O O HWUION\~I~J 0

G

[2p]

G
Gw
GW

sheet Feb 23

GW
aw
GW

2GW..

SGW
GW

vs Durham
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Richard GRUBE
Bruce HUHTZ
Glen ¥iuMD
Glen KONTZ
Rob DOSHAK

Ross BuGGS

Doug BRIEG

Doug BUSRY

Brian YAHBER
Greg YAND

Jeff BROSS
Murray MAWHINNZY
Jim WENDT

Morris SCHMALZ
Pete LISLEMER
Doug DITHNLER

Dan MEYLR

John SCERS

Bill LARK

¥Murray GRUBEB
Mike CAMPBELL
Dave MAVHINNEY

Steve SIMPSON
Larry MACPHXRSON
Brad HUMPHRLY
Greg HAMILTON
ATLAN LADIE

Jim MURRAY

Steve MACPIERSON
Dan GILCHRIST
Kevin CLARK

Pat MURRAY

Don ELLIOTT

Paul HACINTYRE
Jim KELLAR

Steve ALTON
Wayne PHILLIPS
Fugene JOHNSTON
Grant GILCHRIST
Dave GIBSOHN
Allan DYCY

Ray GUAY

12 19~-15=34
11 12-14=26
11-- 8-1L=22
12~ 8-11=19
10/ b= 5= 9
12-- 2- 6= 8
9 - 2= 5= 7
13- 2- 5= 7
10 - . 3- 3= 6
13- 3m 3= 6
5= 2- 5= 5
76" 5— 2= 5
-8 - O0- 5= 5
-11 - 1- 4= 5
12 - 2- 3= 5
13~ 2- 3= 5
8 - L—- O= 4
2 - 1- 1= 2
5- 1- 1= 2
7 0- 2= 2
9 - 0- 0= 0
4L 0- 0= 0
1 0- 0= 0

TLUCKNOW TANCERS

yo- 2-5=7
g~ 41s5
lp - 22325
- 2-3=5
'2 - 5—1:4
*4 = 2—1:5
L - 1-2=3
SR 1-1=2
L —. 0-2=2'
L - 1-0=1:
R 0-1=1
Ly - 0-1=1
il - 0-0=0
2 - 0-0=0
2 - 0-0=0
L - 0-0=0
L - 0-0=0
L4 - 0-0=0
Ly 0-0=0
L 0-0=0
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o kTon Witoen 7S

handy LA
Trent B
Jonn 5Y
Greg BOWMAN

Ken JARMUTH

Joe MCIVER

Steve LLLIOTT
Jerry SHITH

Rob ROCK

¥Willie SMITH

Mike ROLRTIEN
Jack CHAFTE

Bruce BROCKLEBANK
Steve PRIESTAP
Kent DAVIDSON
Eric WARD

Mike DINSHORE
Tim DIBLOCK

Brad SMITH

Mark THOMPSON

OO?(lDlOCID?'OC'D?OO}—’)—'\NI—‘N}—JI\)\IW
OO0OOQOOCOOOHKFHFMNHFMNOMN R\ NNE

OQOOCOOOOOHKEHMNMNMNWUANWITUOIND
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MILVERTON FOUR-WHEET, DRIVES

Ron BOWMAR . - 9- 7=16
Fraser COLLINSOL - 5~10=15 GW
Ed COLLIESON - L= 9=13
Roger CARTER =, = 2- 8=10
Mim SCHAUBER - 7- 3210 GW

6-' L].: lO
2- 6= 8
o~ 2=
5= L=
b= 2=

Kirk LEHEGOLTZ - -
Jamie DIWAR -
Brian DAL -
Randy FIEK -
Jeff BUCHAWAW

Ralph MCINTOSH - 2~ 3= GW
Salem KULAFOFSKI - 2=
Gary SCHMIDT - 2= 3=
Todd NEWBIGGING = 1- 4=
Jim YOST = 0- 4=
Richard BOWMAN - 0- 2=
Darryl EHGORETZ - 1~ 0= GW

Randy WICKE 0~ 0=

0- O=

Stu BOWMAN -
Greg GUBNTILR - - 0- 0=
Rick ALBRECHT : - 0~ O=

OO OO O NN\ NI~

Brian GASCHO 0= 0=

OO I H =30 00 0o\ = 00\ ~J\0\O\O 000 0o o
W
]



Q7. CKLMENTS S ANTS

Ken FRIHDMAM
Mark HORNEURG
Kevin STEVER
Barry MNORRIS
Richard GRUDB
Brad VOISINM
Jim MACDIERIOTT
Richard BRICK
Jeff MARTIN
Sherm WELICHER
Steve IIAGARTY
Eric LisMAY
Steve LORENTZ
Steve HARTMAL
Ted READ

Steve 1ICCARL
Don BLKDER
Dan BENDER
Steve GLOFCHESKIE

Brent ARMSTRONG
Kevin STEWART
Mark STARLEY
Carl STANLEY
Mitch TWOLAM
Brian MASSCHELEIN
Dan WILKZE
Paul WILK®Xk
Jeff STAKLEY
Jamie GALLAET
Brian RuGIER
Larry COLLIEG
Dave GAMBLE
Kent LOwRY
Gary RUTLLDGE
Greg C”LV (NSON
John HCIRTOSH
Dan MACDOEALD'
Kevin BOYLE
Sean JOHMSOM
Bill GRAHAM
Kevin HARRISCH
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RIPLEY ROOSTERS

Ig
13

13

1z2.

12

8
13

9
11

-9
L -

11
12

4

2

. 6

10

13
3

10
7

N

15

0= 2=

1= O=

1583

12—~ .9=21
12—~ 8=20
6-10=16
5- 9=14
5- 6=11
- 5=
2- 6=
5 o

2- 5—
2— 3=
1- 3=

1- 1=
0~ 2=
2- 0=

1- O=
0~ O=
0- O=
0- O=
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G

3Gy
GW

GW

GW
GW
GW



TeeswpTER FALCANT

Clint PETTLTLACH 9 E- 6=12
Terry DAVIDSOL 9 L= 7=11
Kent LdSOJ 9 0-10=10
Jim LiEGRAVD 9 - 5= 9
Dean MiTZKRE 6 5=~ 5= 8 GW
Rick SCHIESTEL 7 L= L= 8§
Steve ZETTLER 9 6- 2= 8 GW
Dan DAVIDSON 9 i~ 5= 7
Robert MCDONALD 8 L- 1= 5
Craig ANDERSON 3 5- 1= 4
Larry MEYZER 8 3= 1= L
John LOUTHER 8 1- 3= 4
Steve LIHMAN 4 1- 2= 3% GW
Paul CRONIN 6 O- 3= 3
Sandy HENRY 8 1- 2= 3
Derrick GAMBLE 9 0- 2= 2
Bruce KENNEDY 5 O- 1= 1
Murray LAMONT 8 O- 1= 1
Hayne JOHESTOV 6 0- 0= 0
Dave GAMBLE v 0~ 0= 0
Dave MACTBAN 3 0- 0=0

no game sheet March 6 Teeswater at Wingham

TARA CYCIONES

t

Brad NICKEL
Gord LAULR
Frank SOLINGER
Brad ANGLL

Rob HOULE

Mike HUBLR
Darryl ACKERMAN
Gary GING ICH

| L T I I A |
L L L L L {1 Y ¥ Y A (T (O | IO |

Jim ClITV“
Bruce STARK
George TAILLOW
Scott KUHL
Darryl SPRUNG
Rich LAVER
Richard JACKSCHM
Kent CATTO
Randy MILLS
Steve JOHESTOLL
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WoopFIRD KoYALS

Brad MACMILILAN 13 22=-12=34

Don MACLSOD 1Y 12-17=29 20
Lance KIALY 11 14-12=26 2G%
Brian FATRMAN R 11-15=26 GW
Fred HEMSTOCK . T 12 8-16=24L 3GW
Hark BORLAED 15 9-12=21 . GW
Erad UEDIRWOOD 9 L4-14=18

Doug WILSOH 13 8- 9=17

Tarold MCMANN - 13 S=14=17

Bill MADILL ) 9 - Y- =1L GV
Bill FPAIRMAN - T 10 5=~ 8=13

Mike STEPHELS - 9 5~ 7=12 .
Ld JACKSOM 13 5- 7=12 GW.
Bev UND2RYWOOD - 1] 3- 8=11

Ken FALLIS . - L— 2= 6 GW
Brian DIAR R, = 1- 4= 5

Larry BARFOOT . T 8 2- 2= 4

John BROWE -7 8 1- 1= 2

Jeff NIXON ' T 12 0- 1= 1

Rick GIBBOIS 1L O0- 1= 1

Robert MINZR = T 1 O- 0= O

Paul HOOLY N 11 0- 0= 0O

WIHGHAM ROYALS

Ken COUSINS T+ 5 6-4=10 GW T
Kevin COULTZLES w270 § 7-2= 9

Kevin DEITHER -5 B-L= 7

Dave STEPHLENSON 5 2-L= 6

Pete GOCDALL 75 2-5= 5

Doug MCIFARLAW - 75 1-4= 5

Ken HIGGINS 75 0-5= 5 :
Mark FOXTOW -5 1-2= 3 W
Tom IRWIN 5 1-2= 3

Paul MONTGOIMZRY T3 0-3%3= 3%

Dave GOLLLY T3 0-3%= 3

Randy Clark -3 2-0= 2

Len STAMPRER -5 O=-2= 2
‘Mike PLETCH Ty 0-1= 1

Dave BURNS -1 0-0= O

Bob ALTCN 3 0-0= 0O

Bill LEVAHN 5 0-0= O

Ken FITZGERALD 5 0-0= 0O

Ron SMITIH 5 0-0= 0

*no game shect March 6 Teeswater at Wingham



(MOST GOALS OIE GAME) 6
5
L

( MOST POINTS ONE GAME) 9
8
7

(OVERTIME GOALS)

(PENFALTY SHOTS)

(MOST CONSECUTIVE WINS) 9

(MOST GOALS SCORID) 5

14

(HIGIEST SCORING GAME)

(PLAYOFF SCORILC LEADERS) 1.
2.
3.

(HOST GAMT WIFHERS) 3

Kevin Kieffer (:fildmay)

Srad MacMillan (Woodford)

brian Fairman (Yoodford) 2x
Brad MacMillar (Woodford) 2x
Frank Solinger (Tara)

Kevin Kieffer (Mildmay)
Brent Armstrong (Ripley)

Ed Young (Kincardine)

Brent Armstrong (Ripley)

Brad MacMillan (Woodford)

Kevin Kieffer (Mildmay)
Brian Fairmen (Woodford)
Gord Laver (Tara)

Ed Jackson (Woodford)
Richard Grubb: (Mildmay)
Dean Netzke (Teeswater)
Dave Nixon (Durham)

Cyril Hellyer (Lions Head)successfu

Kincardine Kings

Woodford Rovals
Mildmay Monarchs

Woodford 15 Tara 9

{evin Kieffer 19-15=34
Brad MacMillan 22-12=3
Brent Armstrong 15-18=33

Andy Sheddon
I'red Hemstock
Brent Armstrong



1986 MILBERTON INT, HOCKEY
TOURKAMENT

GF WON LOST GF GA POSITION

MILVERTOK 3 3 0 9 5 CHAMPIONSHIP
MONKTON 3 2 1 8 6 FINALEST AN
LUCKNOW B3 2 1 9 7 CONSOLATION
RIPLEY 3 1 2 8 9 FINALIST npu
WOODFORD 2 1 1 9 i 5th
WELLESLEY 2 1 1 3 L 6th
ST CLEMENTS 2 0 2 2 5 7th
DRAYTON 2 0 2 3 11 8th

Wellesley 2 St Clements 1

Monkton I Lucknow 2

Milverton 3 Ripley 2

Woodford 7 Drayton 1

Lucknow 3 St Clements 1

Ripley. L Drayton 2

Monkton 3 Wellesley 1

Milverton 3 Woodford 2

Lucgnow L Ripley 2

Milverton 3 Monkton 1



Gascho

Albrecht
MILVERTON

Brocklebank
MONKTON

Januszkiewicz
WELLESLEY

Hooey
WOODFORD

Guay

Dyck :
LUCKNOW

Glofcheskie

Bender.
ST CLEMENTS

Harrison
Graham
RIPLEY

Harwood
DRAYTON

GAMES

STARTED

2
1

3

GOALTENDING STATS

GF

GA

\N MV N

N O

11

AVE

1.50
2.00
1.67
2.00

2,00
2,00

2,00
2.00

1.00
5.00
2.35

2,00
3,00
2.50

3.00
%.00

550
5.50

Lost



May 8, 1986.

INTERMEDIATE HOCKEY REPORT

On October 27th, 1985, Kincardine travelled to Woodford to open the
1985-86 hockey season; on April 20th, 1986, Kincardine returned to Woodford
for the league finale. In between the W.0.A.A. enjoyed an exciting and
successful season, with the quality of play improving and the gap betwwen
the top and bottom teams decreasing.

In two seasons, the W.0.A.A. has expanded from 8 to 14 teams and
while every club is not expected to return, enough interest has been shown
that the league should increase in size for its third consecutive season.

Hi-Lights of the past season were:

1. The individual play of Winghams' Ken Cousins whose two season
hockey stats read 57 coals, 64 assists for 121 points in 46 games.

24 The Monkton Wildcats return to respectability. Their win total
for 1985-86 was more than double their total wins over the previou:
two seasons,

3 Ripley Roosters claiming their 3rd consecutive "D" championship .-
and their 7th in 10 years.

4, The Woodford Royals becoming the lst team in seven years to win
the Grand-Championship back teo back.,

The only low point of the season was the play-off set-up. A few teams
were forced to sit idle for weeks before their opponent was decided, If any
of the teams have any "worthwell" ideas, please put them in writing and
send to the W.0.A.A. so they can be discussed at your Annual Meeting.

To finish, I would like to announce my resignation as Intermediate
Hockey Chairman for strictly personal reasons. I enjoyed the year and met
many interesting people.

Best of luck to the Western Ontario Athletic Association and all
the. Intermediate Hockey Teams,

Sincerely,

Hugh Nichol,

1g themselves wh

= ss.about Woodford — expand f'—'
playing WOAA hockey after. Kin- :

§ cardine opened: the sp.ncs with a

T v[é%ﬁry




